

ENGINE MAINTENANCE RECORDS

## **Aircraft Engine Test Verification**

This document verifies that the engine model listed below has satisfactorily completed all testing listed below in accordance with TCM standard engine testing specifications as approved by the FAA.

**Testing Completed** 

Standard Acceptance Test:

Date of Completion <u>4-1-99</u> Test Operator



Form No. 98344

TELEDYNE CONTINENTAL MOTORS

Applicable EVO's	
Remarks:	**************************************
Date: 033099	
Engine Model <u>(275 / 0572 / 02/ 18</u> E	ngine S/N <u>219477 · R</u>
Component Serial Nu	mbers (As applicable)
CRANKSHAFT IZOG GOD N	STARTER Q-019902
CRANKCASE 826.9903P	ALTERNATOR <b>N/A</b>
DRIVE GEAR 2441V	LT. TURBO <i>ACO</i> /
DRIVEN GEAR 1825	RT. TURBON/A
LT. MAG <u>(199903FR</u>	_OVERBOOSTN/A
RT. MAG <u>CO 999 17 FR</u>	CONTROLLER_BF0 29832
CARBURETORN/A	WASTEGATE N/A
FUEL PUMP AZ89907BR	OIL COOLER <u>J96-2615-3</u>
MANIFOLD VALVE AZ89907CK	NOZZLE SIZE DISA
METERING UNIT A 289907 A C	
	i.i.

INSPECTOR\_ (TCN)



## ENGINE MAINTENANCE RECORDS

	Log No
Aircraft Registration No. N712JW	
Engine Manufacturer Continental	
Model (41510-520-D218	
Model Gt 50-520-D218 Serial No. 219477-R	
Date installed on aircraft 9-20-99	
Time Between Overhauls (TBO) 1600 Hours	
If used on multi-engine aircraft:	
☐ Right ☑ Left ☐ Front ☐ Rear	



DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	SIGN	DESC ATURE & CE	RIPTION :	OF WORK PERFORMED— E NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK	
- y	TOTALS brought forward from previous page  This engine model _GTS10520021B_, Serial No. 219477-R, was rebuilt/zero timed on 04/03/99 by Teledyne Continental Motor requirements of FAR Part 21 of the Federal Aviation Regulations. The approved Engineering design data and the applicable the following Service Bulletins and Airworthiness Directives.							
7	SB AD			or annual bilective	SB	AD	REMARKS	
	MSB93-12 93- CSB94-1 94-	A ULTRAS A ULTRAS -19-03 OIL FI -10-02 N/A SE -06-09 REPLAC -14-12 N/A A INSTALI	ONIC INSPECTION ONIC INSPECTION ONIC INSPECTION ONIC INSPECTION LTER CHANGE RIAL NUMBER NOT ED CAPACITOR AS LED NEW GEARS ASE STUD INSPEC ASE OIL PASSAGE	OF BARREL OF BARREL APPLICABLE APPLICABLE	MSB96-10 CSB97-9 CSB9710A	N/A	CRANKSHAFT ULTRASONIC INSPECTION GTSI0520 CRANKCASE INSPECTION PISTON PIN PLUG WEAR	
	Records refle	ecting this rel	ouilding are on	file at Teledyne C	ontinental )	lotors, P.O	Box 90, Mobile, Alabama, 36601.	
/					TELE	DYNE CONTI	MENTAL MOTORS ELFICATE NO. 508	
370N, 80, 1999 9WARD G	LER & ACCE WO #12643 GOVERNOR /N: 918523D VERNOR ON ACCORDA	VERHAUL A	4 N TO	P/N 406990.9( - 20-97 work ord IDR0355 overlands overl	overnor Poor May-30 Web Appendix Append	co19515 of 02. Waste Aircraft Applaced w mblies:K: -204, K90 ardware a N 21059 0-99 work 23-8 exhanstalled.	ing on N712JW, Cessna 421A S/N 21-D21B S/N 219477-R. Turbo overhauled by Allied Signal on 3-agath/N 470830-9010 S/N occessories on 7-12-99 work order ith Teflon lines and integral fire 5155156-205, K9910399-17, 910314-1, K5155156-5, and springs P/N 1298119-4. 5C S/N 918523D overhauled by a order 12643. C/W AD 72-2-1 outst visual inspection. C/W AD Serviced with 13 quarts aeroshell eck good. All work done in	
LETE GO RMED IN 3002B S APPLIC S APPLIC	CABLE THRU CABLE THRU ED TBD: AT	1 22500	VERHAUL .	been inspected	Cessna S n accordar e in an airv	ervice ma ice with a vorthy co	eck good. All work done in unual. I certify that this engine has a 100hr inspection and has been ndition at this time.  A&P 5231412198 9-20-99	

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
				TOTALS brought forward from previous page
9-20-99	٥	0	217.9	Hobbs 217.9 I certify that this Engine has been inspected in accordance with an Annual inspection and has been determined to be in an airworthy condition at this time.
-				3875893661A
12-6-99	21.7	21.7	239.6	N712JW Hobbs= <u>339.6</u> Drained oil and changed filter.  Serviced with 12 quarts Aeroshell 100 Mineral oil. Runup and leak check good.
				Alan Spencer A@P 523412198 Hon Spence
3-I7-00	39.9	39.9	257.8	3-27-00 Hobbs Time= 257.8 Drained oil and changed filter. Serviced with 12 quarts Aeroshell 100w. Complied with AD 2000-1-16 by visual inspection per para b,d next due 307.8.
				Alan Spencer A&P 523412198 for Spen
7-25-00	83.1	83.1	30.0	7-25-2000 Drained oil and changed filter. Serviced with 12 quarts Aeroshell 100W oil. Complied with AD 72-2-1 by torque check. Complied with AD 2000-1-16 by visual insp. Run up and leak check good.
4				Alan Spencer A&P 523412198 Son Jencer
9-2-00	15.1	95,1	313.0	9-2-00 Hobbs Time = 313.0 TSMOH = 95.1 Total Time = 95.1 Serviced and inspected engine in accordance with Cessna service manual. Cleaned and gapped spark plugs. Compressions as follows: #1 75/80 #2 77/80 #3 76/80 #4 76/80 #5 75/80 #6 76/80
				I certify that this engine has been inspected in
				accordance with an Annual Inspection and has been determined to be in an airworthy condition at this time.
,				Alan Spencer 523412198 IA Han Spen
rained oil a sual inspec	and change ction, next	d filter. Se due 397.8.	rviced with Run up an	129.9 Total Time = 129.9 12 quarts Aeroshell 100w oil. Complied with AD 2000-1-16 par (b) d leak check good.
4-7-2001	Hobbs Tir	me = 397.2	TSMOH =	= 179.3 Total Time = 179.3 with 11 quarts Aeroshell 100W oil. Runup and leak check good.
Alon Sno	ncer A&P	52341219	. A	lon Spen
Alan Spe				

Alan Spencer A&P 523412198

SUB-TOTALS this page

TOTALS—Carry forward to next page

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
				TOTALS brought forward from previous page

10-31-2002 Hobbs Time 42.9 Total Time 289.0 TSMOH 289.0

Serviced and inspected this engine in accordance with Cessna 421 service manual.

Removed and replaced spark plugs. Installed 12 RHB32S fine wire plugs.

Drained oil and changed filter. Serviced with 10 quarts Aeroshell 100W oil.

Compressions as follows:

	1	2	3	4	5	6
	79	79	79	78	78	78
I	80	80	80	80	80	80

Complied with AD 00-01-16 par b by visual inspection, next due 92.9

par c by removal and inspection, next due 10-2003

par d by inspection, next due 542.9

par e P/C/W 9-20-99 by new exhaust, next due 9-2004

par f P/C/W 9-28-01 engine total time 217.4, next due 717.4

par g P/C/W 9-20-99 engine total time 0.0, next due 2500.

I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with an Annual inspection and has been determined to be in an airworthy condition at this time.

Alan Spencer 523412198 IA	Man	perce
1 1	т	
10-31-2003 Hobbs Time 88.5 T	otal Time 33	4.6 TSMOH 334.6

Serviced and inspected this engine in accordance with Cessna 421 service manual.

Cleaned and gapped spark plugs.

Drained oil and changed filter, serviced with 10 quarts Aeroshell 100W oil.

Run up and leak check good. Compressions as follows:

1	2	3	4	51	6
78	79	78	77	76	78
80	80	80	80	80	80

I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and has been determined to be in an airworthy condition at this time.

Wayne I	Diggs 4580	)46805 IA	Wa	yne Digag
	,			
				SUB-TOTALS this page

TOTALS-Carry forward to next page

SUB-TOTALS this page

TOTALS—Carry forward to next page

				Р	Page No
DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING N	WORK
2-20-20	006 Hobbs	Time 217	2 Total Ti	me 463.3 TSMOH 463.3	
Service	ed and insp	ected this e	noine in a	accordance with Cessna 421 Service manual.	
Cleane	d and gapp	ed spark pl	ugs.	ecordance with cessila 421 Service manual.	8
Draine	d oil and ch	nanged filte	er. Service	d with 11 quarts Aeroshell 15W50 oil.	
Run up	and leak c	heck good	•		
Compr	essions as				
			4 5	6	
			77 76	78	
				80	
Compl	ied with A	D 05-20-04	part 2, la	ash = .012, next due 317.2	
inenee	y that this	engine ha	s been ins	spected in accordance with a 100 hour	
inspec	uon and n	as been de	termined	to be in an airworthy condition at this time.	
Alan S	nencer A&	P 5234121	08	Han James -	
· Hull 5	1	1 3234121	1	Jean penci —	
5-31-20	006 Hobbs	Time 265	Total Ti-	me 511.4 TSMOH 511.4	
Draine	doil and ch	nanged filte	or Service	d with 11 quarts Aeroshell 100W oil. Run up —	
and lea	k check 20	od. Compl	ied with A	D 00-01-16 par b by visual inspection, next due	
315.3.	a chicon go	ou. compi	ica with A	D 00-01-10 par b by visual hispection, next due	
			N /	1	
Alan S	pencer A&	P 5234121	98 AC	on Seven	
11-10-06	1		,		
		ime 309.8	Total Time	e 555.9 TSMOH 555.9	
				ccordance with Cessna 421A service manual.	
Cleaned	and gappe	ed the sparl	k plugs. Di	rained oil and changed the filter. Serviced with	
				d and replaced #1 cylinder valve cover gasket.	
Run up				sions as follows:	
	1	2 3			
	78	77 7			
		80 8			
				h = .018, next due 409.8  pected in accordance with an Annual	
				to be in an airworthy condition at this time.	
				ed or inspected in accordance with the current	
			•	on Regulation and is approved for return to	
service.				—	
		*		y .	
Pertine	nt details of	f the repair	are on file	at this repair station under Work order number	
2006-5	date				
	10			*	
Signed	No	u Am			
г. в	A. CDC O	01/07/22		_	
	Av CRS 0	8 V K /23 X ay 50 hang	or 9		
	arose, CO		a1 0	_	
1 0		71270			

TOTALS—Carry forward to next page

Page No	
5-1-2007 Hobbs Time 350.7 Total Time 596.8 TSMOH 596.8 Drained oil and changed filter. Serviced with 10 quarts Aeroshell 100W oil. Run up	NG WORK
and leak check good.	
Complied with AD 00-01-16 par b by visual inspection, next due 400.7  The engine identified above was repaired or inspected in accordance with the current	
maintenance rules of the Federal Aviation Regulation and is approved for return to	
service.	
Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this repair station under Work order number	
2007- 2 date 5-1-2007	. ———
Signed Sen	
For Pro Av CRS 08VR723X	
60298 Highway 50 hangar 8	
Penrose, CO 81240	
6-29-2007 Hobbs Time 377.1	
Drained oil and serviced with 10 quarts Aeroshell 100W oil.	
Complied with AD 00-01-16 par b by visual inspection, next due 327.1  Run up and leak check good.	
$\Delta e \subset -$	
Alan Spencer 523412198 IA New Jan	
9-20-2007 Hobbs Time 406.2 Total Time 652.3 TSMOH 652.3 Serviced and inspected this engine in accordance with Cessna 421service manual.	
Cleaned and gapped the spark plugs. Drained the oil and changed the filter. Serviced	
the engine with 11 quarts Aeroshell 100W oil. Run up and leak check good. Compressions as follows:	
1 2 3 4 5 6	
76 76 77 76 77 77 80 80 80 80 80 80 80	
80 80 80 80 80 80 S0 Complied with AD 07-05-15 part 3 by removal and inspection, next due 506.2	
I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with an Annual	
inspection and has been determined to be in an airworthy condition at this time.	
Alan Spencer 523412198 IA	
4-11-2008 Hobbs Time 454.6 Total Time 3326.6 TSMOH 701.0	
Drained oil and changed the filter. Serviced with 11 quarts Aeroshell 100W oil.	
Complied with AD 00-01-16 Par b by visual inspection, next due 3376.6  Repaired oil leak at the oil cooler outlet fitting.	
The engine identified above was repaired or inspected in accordance with the current	
maintenance rules of the Federal Aviation Regulation and is approved for return to	
service.  Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this repair station under Work order number	
2008-1 date 4-11-2008	
Signed Man	-

For Pro Av CRS 08VR723X 60298 Highway 50 hangar 8 Penrose, CO 81240

9-29-2008 Tach Time 473.0 Total Time 719.1 TSMOH 719.1 WING WORK Serviced and inspected this engine in accordance with Cessna 421 service manual. Cleaned and gapped the spark plugs. Run up and leak check good. Compressions as follows: 4 6 3 76 76 76 77 76 76 80 80 80 80 80 80 Complied with AD 07-05-15 part 2, lash = .020, next due 573.0 or 9-2009 I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with an Annual inspection and has been determined to be in an airworthy condition at this time. Alan Spencer 523412198 IA 12/22/2009 Hobbs Time 514.0 Total Time 760.1 TSMOH 760.1 Serviced and inspected this engine in accordance with Cessna 421 service manual. Cleaned and gapped spark plugs. Drained the oil and changed the filter. Serviced with 11 quarts phillips 20W50xc oil. Run up and leak check good. Compressions as follows: 3 4 5 2 74 72 70 71 72 76 80 80 80 80 80 80 Complied with AD 07-05-15 part 2, lash = .025 next due 614.0, part 3 by removal and inspection, next due 914.0. I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with an Annual inspection and has been determined to be in an airworthy condition at this time. Alan Spencer 523412198 IA 5-15-2010 Hobbs Time 22.5 total time 809.3 Drained oil and changed the filter. Serviced with 10 quarts Aeroshell 100W oil. Run upand leak check good. Complied with 00-01-16 par b by visual inspection, next due 52.5 Alan Spencer A&P 523412198 1/03/2011 Hobbs 59.9 TTE 846.7 Serviced and inspected this engine in accordance with the Cessna 421 service manual. Checked compression and performed borescope inspection IAW TCM SB 03-3 and found satisfactory at this time. Oil & filter changed. Serviced with 13 quarts Aeroshell 15W-50. Complied with AD 07-05-15 part 2, lash = .025" next due 159.9. Checked mag timing. I certify this engine has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and has been determined to be in airworthy condition this date and time. Cormac C. Thompson, III A&P 533982177 IA

SUB-TOTALS this page

TOTALS-Carry forward to next page

Page No.												
	TCM GTSIO-520-D21B s/n 219477-R Left Engine											
DATE	August 12, 2011 Hobbs 100.4 TTE 887.2  August 12, 2011 Hobbs 100.4 TTE 887.2											
	August 12, 2011 Hobbs 100.4 TTE 887.2  Changed oil 12 quarts Acroshell W100, changed oil filter AA48111. Open and inspected Changed oil 12 quarts Acroshell W100, changed oil filter AA48111. Open and inspected Changed oil 12 quarts Acroshell W100, changed oil filter AA48111. Open and inspected Changed oil 12 quarts Acroshell W100, changed oil filter AA48111. Open and inspected Open	_										
	Changed oil 12 quarts Aeroshell W100, changed oil filter AA46111. Open did wipper Changed oil 12 quarts Aeroshell W100, changed oil filter, no contaminants found. Checked compressions #1-70/80, 2-70/80, 3-74/80, old oil filter, no contaminants found. Checked compression check and borescope inspection											
	old oil filter, no contaminants found. Checked compressions #176.60, 100 oil filter, no contaminants found. Checked compression should be compression check and borescope inspection 4-74/80, 5-68/80, 6-74/80. CGR plugs. Compression check and borescope inspection 4-74/80, 5-68/80, 6-74/80. CGR plugs. Compression should be compression of the compression of											
	4-74/80, 5-68/80, 6-74/80. CGR plugs. Compression check and boreseep map 4-74/80, 5-68/80, 6-74/80. CGR plugs. Compression check and boreseep map 4-74/80, 5-68/80, 6-74/80. CGR plugs. Compression check and boreseep map 4-74/80, 5-68/80, 6-74/80. CGR plugs. Compression check and boreseep map 4-74/80, 5-68/80, 6-74/80. CGR plugs. Compression check and boreseep map 4-74/80, 5-68/80, 6-74/80. CGR plugs. Compression check and boreseep map 4-74/80, 5-68/80, 6-74/80. CGR plugs. Compression check and boreseep map 4-74/80, 5-68/80, 6-74/80. CGR plugs. Compression check and boreseep map 4-74/80, 5-68/80, 6-74/80. CGR plugs. Compression check and boreseep map 4-74/80, 5-68/80, 6-74/80. CGR plugs. Compression check and boreseep map 4-74/80, 5-68/80, 6-74/80. CGR plugs. Compression check and boreseep map 4-74/80. CGR plugs. CG											
	- system per AD 00-01 To pand 1- system per AD 00-01 To pand 1											
	W-0/1 8											
	Cormac C. Thompson, III A&P 3134821 IA											
	Collins											
	TCM GTSIO-520-D(21)B s/n219477-R Left											
	February 02, 2012 Hobbs 132.0 TTE 918.4 TSMOH 918.4											
	Checked compressions and performed borescope inspection in accordance with TCM											
	SB03-3. All results normal and satisfactory. Changed oil 11 qts Aeroshell 15W-50.	_										
	Changed filter. Open and inspect old oil filter, no contaminants found. Checked timing											
	IAW MSB94-8D. Clean, gap & rotate sparkplugs. CW AD *07-05-15 Part 2 Lash =											
	.027", due next at Hobbs 232.0. Engine run and inspected for leaks, none found. All	-										
	operations normal.											
	I certify this engine has been inspected in accordance with an annual inspection and	$\neg$										
	was determined to be in airworthy condition this date and time. END	$\dashv$										
		- 1										
	Cormac C. Thompson, III A&P 3134821 IA	ᅥ										
		$_{-}$										
	TCM GTSIO-520-D(21)B s/n219477-R Left	$\dashv$										
	March 06, 2013 Hobbs 134.0 TTE 920.4 TSMOH 920.4											
	Checked compressions and performed borescope inspection in accordance with TCM	П										
	SB03-3. All compressions and borescope results normal and satisfactory. Changed oil 11	$\dashv$										
	SB03-3. All compressions and borescope results normal and satisfactory. Changed off 11	- 1										
	qts Aeroshell 15W-50. Changed filter. Open and inspect old oil filter, no contaminants	$\dashv$										
/	found. Performed OH of left mag s/n C199903FR and right mag C099917FR in											
	accordance with CMI 1200 Series OH Manual X42001-2. Install and time mags to engine											
	IAW MSB94-8D. CW AD *07-05-15 Part 2 Lash = .027". Engine test run and inspected	$\dashv$										
	for leaks, none found.											
	I certify this engine has been inspected in accordance with an annual inspection and											
	was determined to be in airworthy condition this date and time. END											
	Cormac C. Thompson, III A&P 3134821 IA	$\dashv$										
		$\perp$										
		$\dashv$										
		$\dashv$										
		[										
	SUB-TOTALS this page											
	TOTALS—Carry forward to next page											

	Pro Av			No					
DATE	Professional landour Personal registeriors	10/15/2014   N7121W   G	TSIO-520-D(21)R S/N: 219	9447 ak					
	10/15/2014   N712JW   GTSIO-520-D(21)B S/N: 219447  Hobbs Time: 136.1   TSMOH: 922.5   TTE: 922.5 Left engine								
				dance with					
		d compressions and performed borescope inspection in accordance with 803-3. All results normal and satisfactory. Changed oil and filter and serviced							
	engine with 11qts of Aeroshell 15W-50 oil. Cut filter element and inspected for								
	particles of defect, none noted at this time. Checked magneto timing. Cleaned, inspected and gapped all plugs. Lubricated waste gate. Run up and leak check normal.								
	CW AD *07-05-15 part 2 Lash = .027", next due 236.1 or 12 calendar months.  I certify this engine has been inspected in accordance with an Annual inspection								
	and was determined to be in an airworthy condition this date and time. *END*								
	Tom Allard A&P 3205666 IA								
_ `		(App	Aviation						
_			V. 89032 Phone: 702.636.655 bbs: 165.5 AFTT: 3,578.0 ETT: 951.9	5 August 02, 2016 Ref: WO: VGT-1596 TSMOH: 951.9					
Prog servi	ram, requirements of 14	CFR 43, and with respect to the	work preformed above is airwor	n the Manufacturer's Maintenan rthy and approved for return to					
		Date: 08/13/2017	Hours: 952.4 SMOH	Tail: N712JW					
8-3-17		Make: continental	Model: GTSIO-520D	Serial: 218447					
		Comments:  Drained oil& installed new champion 48111-1 oil filter, serviced with 13 quarts aeroshell 100/50. Removed cleaned, and tested spark plugs, performed bore scope inspection per TCM SB03-3, no defects noted. Compression checked #1 72/80 #2 68/80 #3 65/80 #4 76/80 #5 66/80 #6 68/80, hot. mag timing checked satisfactory.  Accomplished A.D 07-05-15 (2) lash .027 next due annual or hobbs 266.0. washed engine and lubricated engine controls.  "I certify that I have inspected this engine I.A.W an annual inspection checklis and have determined it to be in airworthy condition at this time.							

**HORTON AVIATION SERVICES LLC** FAA CRS YHSR-284L 2732 PERIMETER ROAD, SUITE 101 N. LAS VEGAS NV 89032

N# N712JW MFG. CESSNA MODEL 421A S/N 421A0128 W.O.18-211 Date: 9/01/18 HOBBS: 227.6

LEFT ENGINE GTSTO-520-D(22)B S/N 219447 TSMOH: 1014.0

Compression check #1 65/80 #2 65/80 #3 68/80 #4 62/80 #5 65/80 #6 65/80. Changed oil with aeroshell W100 and CH48111-1, replaced induction filter, c/w AD 07-05-15. Test run and leak check normal. I certify that this engine has been inspected I/A/W an annual inspection and found to be in an airworthy condition. The aircraft and/or components above were repaired and inspected in accordance with Federal Aviation Regulations and are approved for return to service. Pertinent details are on file at this agency under above work order namber. APPROVED FOR RETURN TO

DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— ATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK				
nht forward from previous page				
•				

		305.Z hobbs Date: 09-19-2019 Hours: 1091.6 SMOH Tail: N712JW left			
09-19-20	19	Make: continental Model: GTSIO-520-D(22) Serial: 219447			
ANNUAC		Comments:  Drained oil and serviced with 12 quarts aeroshell 100W/50, Installed new champion oil filter CH48111-1, Removed, cleaned, gapped, and tested spark plugs. mag timing checked satisfactory, compression checked #1 70/80 #2 65/80 #3 65/80 #4 70/80 #5 65/80 #6 70/80. C/W AD 07/05/15. see AD list for details. "I certify that I have inspected this engine I.A.W an annual inspection and was found to be in airworthy condition at this time."			
		Name: Chris Sova Cert: 454278047 ZA Signature:  Date: 01-27-2021 Hours: 354.3 hobbs Tail: N712JW			
01-27-2021	ANNUAL	Make: Cessna Model: GTSIO-520-D (22) Serial: 219447			
		Comments:  Drained oil, and serviced with 12 quarts aeroshell 100w/50. Installed new champion 48-111-1 oil filter. Removed cleaned, gapped, and tested spark plugs. compression checked #1 72/80 #2 62/80 #3 68/80 #4 70/80 #5 65/80 #6 72/80. preasurized induction system and found #6 intake tube leaking due to chaffing, Replaced with new intake tube supplied by yingling aircraft. preasurized exhaust system and checked for leaks. none detected. Mag timing checked satisfactory. C/W A.D 07-05-15 by visual inspection and measurement. Next due at annual or 100 hours wich ever occurs first. Adjusted turbo charger waist gate to close all the way and lubricated with mouse milk. washed engine and lubricated engine controls. "I certify that I have inspected this engine I.A.W a annual inspection and was found to be in airworthy condition at this time.			
		Name Joseph F. Shehle III			
		Cert: 3165317IA			

Signature:

Page No. \_

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
				TOTALS brought forward from previous page
- 1209.2 TT EN		Date: 04/		
			Drained of	oil and installed new champion CH48111-1 oil filter. Serviced engine with 12 lips 20/50 XC, Removed upper spark plugs and cleaned gapped and mpression checked as follows, #1 79/80 #2 79/80 #3 74/80 #4 74/80 #5
			-	
				_
				_
				seph F Sheble III Cert: 3165317 AP IA — orthtown Aviation Sign:
				7
		6		
	·			
				SUB-TOTALS this page
				TOTALS—Carry forward to payt page